HB0214/378173/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 214

(Third Reading File Bill – Second Printing)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 2, strike "<u>certain criminal or civil</u>" and substitute "<u>civil or criminal</u>"; and strike beginning with "<u>clarifying</u>" in line 3 down through "<u>relief</u>;" in line 4.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 23, strike "(A)"; in line 24, strike ", IN GOOD FAITH,"; in line 25, before "COMPLIANCE" insert "GOOD FAITH IN"; in line 26, strike "CRIMINAL LIABILITY OR"; in the same line, after "CIVIL" insert "OR CRIMINAL"; in the same line, strike "FOR MONETARY DAMAGES"; and strike in their entirety lines 28 and 29.

On page 3, in line 21, strike "<u>214.14(A)(3)</u>" and substitute "<u>214.14(A)(3)(I)</u>"; and in line 27, strike "<u>TITLE 8.</u>".

On page 5, strike beginning with "<u>OR</u>" in line 1 down through "<u>FRIEND'S</u>" in line 2.

On page 6, in line 1, strike "<u>A</u>"; in line 10, strike "<u>, IN GOOD FAITH</u>,"; in line 11, after "<u>ACT</u>" insert "<u>IN GOOD FAITH</u>"; in line 12, strike "<u>IN</u>" and substitute "<u>UNDER</u>"; in line 13, strike "<u>MAY BRING</u>" and substitute "<u>WHO BRINGS</u>"; and in line 14, strike "<u>BUT</u>".